

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11477/2024

Rajendra Kumar Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan High Court & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Madhusudan Singh Rajpurohit
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Utkarsh Meena on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Pathak

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

01/05/2026

An adjournment has been sought on account of some medical emergency in the family of learned counsel for the respondents.

Let the matter be listed after one week.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

DAKSH/63